04/02/2026 (Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Pegasus 2024 Trust 1 )

55-56,5th Floor Free Press House Nariman Point,
Mumbai -400021 Tel: -022-61884700

Email: sys@pegasus-arc.com URL: www.pegasus-arc.com

R e s e r v e
Price below
which the
S e c u r e d
Asset will
not be sold

Lot 1- Rs. 67,88,000/- (Rupess Sixty Seven Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Only)
Lot 2- Rs. 29,58,000/- (Rupess Twenty Nine Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Only)
Lot 3- Rs. 36,54,000/- (Rupess Thirty Six Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Only)
Lot 4- Rs. 25,65,000/- (Rupess Twenty Five Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Only)
Lot 5- Rs. 21,60,000/- (Rupess Twenty One Lakh Sixty Thousand Only)
Lot 6- Rs. 16,20,000/- (Rupess Sixteen Lakh Twenty Thousand Only)
Lot 7- Rs. 1,30,97,000/- (Rupess One Crore Thirty Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Only)
Lot 8- Rs. 38,00,000/- (Rupess Thirty Eight Lakh Only)
Lot 9- Rs. 38,00,000/- (Rupess Thirty Eight Lakh Only)

Earnest
Money
Deposit
(EMD):

Lot 1- Rs. 6,78,800/- (Rupess Six Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only)
Lot 2- Rs. 2,95,800/- (Rupess Two Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Eight Hundred Only)
Lot 3- Rs. 3,65,400/- (Rupess Three Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Four Hundred Only)
Lot 4- Rs. 2,56,500/- (Rupess Two Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred Only)
Lot 5- Rs. 2,16,000/- (Rupess Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand Only)
Lot 6- Rs. 1,62,000/- (Rupess One Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Only)
Lot 7- Rs. 13,09,700/- (Rupess Thirteen Lakh Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Only)
Lot 8- Rs. 3,80,000/- (Rupess Three Lakh Eighty Thousand Only)
Lot 9- Rs. 3,80,000/- (Rupessthree Lakh Eighty Thousand Only)

Claims, if any, which have
been put forward against
the property and any other
dues known to Secured
creditor and value

-

Other Information NOTE: Prospective Buyers should conduct independent due
diligence on all aspects relating to the schedule property to its

[...]

of Bid:

25/02/2026 till 5.00 pm.

Time and Venue of Bid
Opening:

E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://sarfaesi.auc-
tiontiger.net) on 26/02/2026 from 11.00 am to 12.00 noon.

Outstanding Dues for
which the secured assets
are being sold:

Rs. 5,12,57,024.65 (Rupees Five Crores Twelve Lakhs Fifty Seven
Thousand Twenty Four and Paise Sixty Five Only) as on
31/08/2018 plus further interest at the contractual rate and cost,
charges, and expenses thereon till the date of payment and realiza-
tion. (As per demand notice under section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act.)
Rs. 15,37,46,113.40 (Rupees Fifteen Crores Thirty Seven Lakhs
Forty Six Thousand One hundred Thirteen Paise Forty Only) as
on 23/01/2026 plus further interest at the contractual rate and
cost, charges, and expenses thereon till the date of payment and
realization.

Details of Secured Assets being Immovable Property which is being sold:-
Lot 1- Flat No.

[...]

physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Assignor on 23.05.2022 will
be sold on “As is where is basis”, “As is what is basis”, and “Whatever there is basis”, and “No
recourse basis” on 24rd February 2026 for recovery of Rs.22,32,265.81/- (Rupees Twenty Two
Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Five and Eighty One Paise Only and Rs.2,95,852.62
(Two Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Two and Sixty Two Paise Only) due and payable
as on 11/05/2021 together with further interest, other costs, and expenses thereon minus recovery, if any
due to the secured creditors from 1. Ricky Kaushik Kadiwala (Borrower), 2. Ashaben Kaushik Kadi-
wala (Co borrower) & 3.